# OP \$40.00 87396549

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

rsion v1.1 ETAS ID: TM431545

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
SciVantage, Inc.		06/07/2017	Corporation: DELAWARE

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Orix Growth Capital, LLC f/k/a Orix Ventures, LLC
Street Address:	1717 Main Street
Internal Address:	Suite 1100
City:	Dallas
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	75201
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	87396549	WEALTHSQOPE

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 8602758299

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8602758285
Email: jscheib@rc.com
Correspondent Name: Jacqueline P. Scheib
Address Line 1: 280 Trumbull Street
Address Line 2: Robinson & Cole LLP

Address Line 4: Hartford, CONNECTICUT 06103

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jacqueline P. Scheib
SIGNATURE:	/Jacqueline P. Scheib/
DATE SIGNED:	06/16/2017

## **Total Attachments: 7**

source=ORIX\_SciVantage - EXECUTED USPTO Notice re Amendment No. 3#page1.tif source=ORIX\_SciVantage - EXECUTED USPTO Notice re Amendment No. 3#page2.tif source=ORIX\_SciVantage - EXECUTED USPTO Notice re Amendment No. 3#page3.tif source=ORIX\_SciVantage - EXECUTED USPTO Notice re Amendment No. 3#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006085 FRAME: 0793

900409915

source=ORIX\_SciVantage - EXECUTED USPTO Notice re Amendment No. 3#page5.tif source=ORIX\_SciVantage - EXECUTED USPTO Notice re Amendment No. 3#page6.tif source=ORIX\_SciVantage - EXECUTED USPTO Notice re Amendment No. 3#page7.tif

# NOTICE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

United States Patent and Trademark Office

Ladies and Gentlemen:

Please be advised that pursuant to the Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated as of May 30, 2014 (as amended, modified, extended, restated, renewed, replaced or supplemented from time to time, the "Agreement") by and between SciVantage, Inc. (the "Grantor") and ORIX GROWTH CAPITAL, LLC f/k/a ORIX VENTURES, LLC (the "Lender"), the undersigned Grantor has granted a continuing security interest in and continuing lien upon the intellectual property shown on Exhibit A, Exhibit B and Exhibit C attached hereto to the Lender.

The undersigned Grantor and the Lender hereby acknowledge and agree that the security interest in the foregoing intellectual property (a) may only be terminated in accordance with the terms of the Agreement, and (b) is not to be construed as an assignment of any trademark or trademark application.

[REMAINDER OF PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK]

16602781-v2

Very truly yours,

SCIVANTAGE, INC.

By: Name: Title:

Title: Cf

Acknowledged and Accepted:

Title:

ORIX GROWTH CAPITAL, LLC f/k/a ORIX VENTURES, LLC

By:\_\_\_\_\_Name:

2

Very truly yours,
SCIVANTAGE, INC.
Ву:
Name:
Title:

Acknowledged and Accepted:

ORIX GROWTH CAPITAL, f/k/a ORIX VENT/URES, L/C

Title: Authorized/Representative

# **EXHIBIT A**

## Trademarks

Description	Registration/ Serial Number	Registration/ Application Date	Status
AUTOMATE. CONNECT. TRANSACT.	85/359,825 4,405,373	9/24/13	Registered
SCIVANTAGE	85/300,068	03/18/14	Registered
	4,496,774		
MAXIT	85/356,882	02/28/12	Registered
	4,105,141		
S SCIVANTAGE	85/162,921	07/05/11	Registered
	3,989,072		
MAXIT	85/203,313	06/14/11	Registered
	3,978,303		
SCIVANTAGE INVESTOR	86/148,372	01/20/15	Registered
	4,674,104		
SCIVANTAGE DATA EXCHANGE	86/148,427	01/13/15	Registered
	4,669,954		
SCIVANTAGE PROFESSIONAL	86/148,307	01/13/15	Registered
	4,669,953		
TRANSCENDING TECHNOLOGY	86/135,030	01/13/15	Registered
	4,669,902		
SQOPE	86/244,783	04/07/14	Abandoned
POSITION ZOOM	86/244,722	04/07/14	Abandoned
SCIQ	86/244,666	04/07/14	Abandoned
SCIVANTAGE	86/074,417	03/18/14	Registered
	4,498,220		
PORTFOLIO DIRECTOR	77/558,374	05/18/10	Cancelled
	3,789,185		
WEALTHSQOPE	87/396,549	04/03/17	Pending

Description	Registration/ Serial Number	Registration/ Application Date	Status
AUTOMATED TRADE REVIEW	86/148,396	12/19/13	Abandoned
ONLINEBROKERAGETECH.COM	86/148,450	12/19/13	Abandoned
ONLINEBROKERAGE TECHNOLOGY	86/148,468	12/19/13	Abandoned

# **EXHIBIT B**

## **Patents**

DescriptionPatent / Application<br/>NumberIssue / Application<br/>Date

None.

# **EXHIBIT C**

# Copyrights

	Registration	
Description	Number	Registration Date
Scivantage, Inc. Maxit Source Code Version 16.4	TXu002002133	06/22/2016

**RECORDED: 06/16/2017**